Case #'

2023 - 00831
2024 - 01855
2023 - 04509
2023 - 06026
2024 - 01105
2024 - 00632
2018 - 2109
2024 - 00532
2023 - 04826
(2)

2023 - 02799
2023 - 04961
2023 - 06185
2023 - 06720
2024 - 02824
2019 - 1923
2024 - 00821

2023 - 04428

2023 - 04866

Appellate Division, Jfirst Department

Tuesday, October 29, 2024

Lower Court #

1100/2021
158844/2019
N3506/2021
850131/2022
652924/2022
22039/2016
2698/2015
150513/2017
651116/2023
807353/2022
N8003/2021
4124/2005
651407/2023
158914/2018

1709/2018

N 153096/2023
N 152847/2023

N 151405/2023

2:00 PM

Case Name

People v Julio Morillo

VB Soho v Broome Property

A./B., Children

Wilmington Trust v Farkas

West-Park Presbyterian v Center at West
Park

Bonocore v Ravindranath

People v Robert Moore

Cicale v Hines 1045 Avenue of the Americas
D.P.l. Imports v Q4 Designs

585 Gerard Acquisition v G.A.L.
Manufacturing

B., Balbuena

Lewis v Thomas

Umami Labs v Erisman

Fromel v W2005/Hines West

People v Sean Pessoa

Goppert v National Income Life Insurance

Mulgrew v Board of Education

Hicks v City of Syracuse

Argument Time

Appellant
10

10
0
15
15
15
10
15
15
15
10
0
15
10

10

"Value in parentheses indicates the number of orders/judgments being appealed under this case number.

Note: 'N' indicates a case is non-enumerated

Respondent
10

15
0
15
15
15
10
15
10
15
15
0
15
15

10



Case #'

2024 - 00819
2023 - 06646
2024 - 01332
2023 - 06559
2023 - 06505
2023 - 05589
(2)

2022 - 05064
2024 - 02957
2023 - 04033
2024 - 02240
2023 - 05967
2024 - 02161
2024 - 01623
2023 - 05141
2023 - 01758
2023 - 00723
(2)

2023 - 03498

2024 - 02913

Appellate Division, Jfirst Department

Wednesday, October 30, 2024

Lower Court #

70159/2023

309100/2019
V21714/2017
159589/2018
153610/2017
651156/2023
70865/2022

156972/2020
161297/2017
651832/2020
B4879/2021

153389/2018
154470/2023
850222/2014
158735/2018

638/2020

N 162934/2015

N 653336/2015

2:00 PM

Case Name

People v Jashim Nieves

Lek v Lek

N., Tomomi v Michael G.

Brito v Bethlehem Haulage

Country-Wide Insurance v Zurich American
Hazen v Bunning

People v Sean Brown

Perez v 1334 York, LLC

Avrahami v 235 West 108th St.

Lu v Sagewood SFF

S., Children

Llach v L.I.C.C. Realty

612 W. 144 Realty v NYS Division of Housing
Capital One v Majestic Holdings

Fall v Greyhound Lines

People v Ahmar Garcia

Wholey v Amgen Inc.

Hamway v Sutton

Argument Time

Appellant

10

0

15

15

10

15

10

15

15

10

15

15

15

10

TValue in parentheses indicates the number of orders/judgments being appealed under this case number.

Note: 'N' indicates a case is non-enumerated

Respondent
10

15

15
15
15
10
15
15
15
10

15

15

10



Case #'

2022 - 05191
2023 - 04917
2023 - 06630
2022 - 05017
2023 - 05795
2023 -03784
(3)

2022 - 04877
2024 - 01835
2023 - 06423
(2)

2024 - 04557
2024 - 01770
2024 - 01799
2023 - 05508
2024 - 01281
2023 - 02454
2022 - 00947

2024 - 04201

2023 - 03652

Appellate Division, Jfirst Department

Thursday, October 31, 2024

Lower Court #

71633/2022
157005/2018
N4311/2022
101746/2017
152905/2022
654051/2020
538/2021
156779/2018
160545/2022
813477/2022
V5698/2022
654572/2021
157258/2018
32700/2019
651680/2022

1290/2021

N 452059/2022

N 30979/2020

2:00 PM

Case Name

People v Lazarus Casas

Berger v NYC Transit Authority

L., Evanjeline

Wee v Best Buy

Aron Law v NYC Health & Hospitals
Verizon NY v De Boulevard

People v Patrick Merolle
Dolcimascolo v 701 7th Property Owner
Panasia Estate v TapasY Mas
Garcia v Brockenberry

D., Justin v Cassandra R.

P1 Finance v Evergreen Builders
Carney v City of NY

Pellerano v NYC Health & Hospitals
Attarian v Sagard Capital

People v Jose Pineda

Hinduja Global v HBI Group

Garcia v Monadnock Construction

Argument Time

Appellant
15

15
0
15

15

10
15
15
15
10
10
15
15

15

TValue in parentheses indicates the number of orders/judgments being appealed under this case number.

Note: 'N' indicates a case is non-enumerated

Respondent
15

15
0
15
15
15
10
15

15

15
15
10

15



Case #'

2019 - 05514
2024 - 03486
2024 - 01920
2023 - 01677

(2)
2023 - 05049

(3)

2023 - 04587
2023 - 02162
2023 - 05218
2023 - 03620
2024 - 01939
2024 - 02680
2024 - 02177
2023 - 04649
2023 - 06246
2024 - 00290
(3)

2019 - 05080

2024 - 05071

2023 - 05703

Appellate Division, Jfirst Department

Wednesday, November 06, 2024

Lower Court #

961/2017
154173/2023
B6643/2022
850040/2014
650810/2014
320244/2022
70941/2022
25885/2017
653123/2020
157512/2023
V19368/2013
653345/2023
814373/2022
190087/2019
26596/2017

3612/2018

N 153817/2024

N 650205/2011

2:00 PM

Case Name

People v Steven Wilson
Tsai v JCHHB, Inc.
M., Hazelselena

U.S. Bank v Burgan

Moore Street Building v Abbot Resource

Halley v Craven

People v Sebastian Salazar
Patrick v 278 8th Associates

W 54-7 v Rooney

Board of Managers v Kurtin

B., Michael v Patricia S.

2M Hospitality v Sahara Plaza
Kanner v Westchester Medical
Waldon v A.O. Smith

A&A Management v Khassidov
People v Tyrone Gines
Leighton v Greess

Herman v Herman

Argument Time

Appellant

7

15

0

15

15

12

10

15

15

15

0

15

15

15

15

15

TValue in parentheses indicates the number of orders/judgments being appealed under this case number.

Note: 'N' indicates a case is non-enumerated

Respondent

7

15

0

15

10

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15



Case #'

2019 - 04058
2024 - 00826
2023 - 04448
2024 - 02141
2023 - 05249

(2)
2024 - 00129

(2)

2023 - 05147
2024 - 01197
2023 - 02713
2023 - 05111
2023 - 04852
2024 - 00292

(1)
2023 - 06808

(1)

2023 - 03181
2023 - 01812
2023 - 01940

2023 - 05387

2023 - 05542

Appellate Division, Jfirst Department

Thursday, November 07, 2024

Lower Court #

2788/2017
802417/2023
N6481/2022
151492/2022
150975/2017
150975/2017
513/2020
653820/2022
TATE17-21
656973/2017
N1394/2021
950932/2021
950931/2021
651597/2018
301973/2016

9373/1996

N 655132/2021

N 801074/2022

2:00 PM

Case Name
People v Sandra Echavarria
Bronx Coalition v NYC Dept. of City Planning
A., Isabella
Ahmed v Metropolitan Transportation
Authority
*Dixon v Afternoon Delight
*Dixon v Afternoon Delight
People v Dwayne Murray
Preferred Term Securities v ACP Re, Ltd.
Skidmore Owings & Merrill v NYC Tax
Appeals
99 Wall Development v Consigli & Associates
R., Armani
*Fields v General Conference of the United
Methodist Church
*Pertardi v General Conference of the
United Methodist Church
Doctors Allergy v Valeant Pharmaceuticals
Van Boxtel v Van Boxtel
People v Socrates Mena

Weinstein v ETrade Securities

Melendez v 106 Mt Hope LLC

Argument Time

Appellant
7

15
0
0

15

10

10

15

15

15
0

15

15
15

10

TValue in parentheses indicates the number of orders/judgments being appealed under this case number.

Note: 'N' indicates a case is non-enumerated

Respondent
7

15
0
15
15
15
10
15
15
15
10
15
15
15
15

10



Case #'

2022 - 01627
2023 - 05338
2024 - 00156
2024 - 00323
2023 - 05121
2022 - 04297
2023 - 03349
2024 - 00316
2023 - 04759
2023 - 06130
2022 - 05468
2024 - 00707
2023 - 06140
2023 - 04036
2024 - 00640
2022 - 03673
2023 - 06396

2023 - 01270
(2)

Appellate Division, Jfirst Department

Friday, November 08, 2024

Lower Court #

4291/2017
151255/2022
N1181/2021
570812/2023
653900/2022
158279/2019
70801/2023
650449/2023
24387/2014
651720/2023
N32/2022
651828/2023
159610/2022
22460/2013
156578/2015

71395/2022

N 451625/2020

N 805326/2017

10:00 AM

Case Name

People v Anthony Griffith

Coalition For Fairness v City of NY
A./M., Children

Federation of Organizations v Lindsay
Wildfeur v American Board of Pediatrics
Scott v NYC Department of Correction
People v Justin Parker

Atalaya Special v Sustainable Opportunities
Trotman v Precision Elevator

YS GM Marfin v Four Wood Capital

R., Children

Valkyrie Al v Pricewaterhousecoopers
DiMartini v Sewell

Muhlstock v Hebrew Home for the Aged
Marshall v City of NY

People v Phyllis Hubbard

People of State of NY v National Rifle

Association
Heisler v Advanced Dermatology

Argument Time

Appellant
10

15
0
15
10
15
10
15
15
15
0
15
0
15
15

10

TValue in parentheses indicates the number of orders/judgments being appealed under this case number.

Note: 'N' indicates a case is non-enumerated

Respondent
10

15
0
15
15
15
10
15
15
15
0
15
15
15

10



Case #'

2022 - 01017
2023 - 06737
2023 - 05966
2024 - 01894
2023 - 03232
2024 - 02980
2023 - 04772
2024 - 00852
(2)

2022 - 02776
2024 - 01573
2024 - 01373
2024 - 00121
2023 - 06099
2023 - 06771
2022 - 04651
2022 - 05510
2024 - 03095

(1)
2023 - 03812

(1)

Appellate Division, Jfirst Department

Tuesday, November 12, 2024

Lower Court #

3078/2018
307116/2012
N6536/2021
452296/2016
152192/2019
656779/2016
300475/2014
651033/2023
821/2020
160560/2022
N25309/2023
153447/2020
159184/2022
805305/2015
22205/2016

310/2020

N 652359/2022

N 652359/2022

2:00 PM

Case Name

People v Tarik Jenkins
Wilson v Bronx Lebanon Center
C., Caylin

435 Central Park v Park Front Apts.

Independent 435 CPW v Park Front Apts.

FX Funding v Fox RX

Greenidge v Steele

Haruvi v Hungerford

People v Jia Pan

Barros v Bokonos 243

R./C., Children

Quinn, Emmanuel v Avra Surgical
AAG Management v NYS Urban
Development

Vucetaj v Dahl

Rosenthal v Sperling

People v Krishnanand K Pariag

*Chan v TC Havemeyer Manager

*Chan v TC Havemeyer Manager

Argument Time

Appellant
10

15
0
15
15
15
15
15
10
15
0
15
15
15
15

10

TValue in parentheses indicates the number of orders/judgments being appealed under this case number.

Note: 'N' indicates a case is non-enumerated

Respondent
10

15
0
15
15
15
15
15
10
15
15
15
15
15
15

10



Case #'

2022 - 03257
2024 - 01705
2023 - 06196
2024 - 01644
2024 - 00893
2024 - 03033
(2)

2023 - 00656
2023 - 04755
2024 - 03396
2024 - 00133
2024 - 00506
2023 - 03330
2023 - 03457
2024 - 00353
2016 - 866
2023 - 06344

(1)
2024 - 01822

(1)
2024 - 03265

Appellate Division, Jfirst Department

Wednesday, November 13, 2024

Lower Court #

5718/2013
100332/2023
N3222/2022
804648/2023
70046/2019
652688/2023
608/2021
653189/2022
161186/2018
652276/2019
V5321/2022
570521/2022
157393/2019
651955/2023
3045/2012

156357/2021

N 156357/2021

N 303086/2015

2:00 PM

Case Name

People v Evaristo Carvente

Howard v NYC Police Department

M., Children

2406 Realty v Dept. of Housing Preservation
Sweeney v Beck

Patriarch Partners v Stila Styles

People v Tommy Jackson

MREF REIT Lender 2 v FPG Maiden Holdings
1304 Madison v Alberts

New Sower v Cabrera Realty

S., Jaqueline v Taylor D.

Anderson Avenue v Fuller

German v 333 Rector Garage

Weiner v Abend

People v Ricky Billups

*Turner Towers v Canarsie Medical Health
*Turner Towers v Canarsie Medical Health

Linares v City of NY

Argument Time

Appellant
5

15
0
10
15
15
15
15
15
12
0
15
15
15
15

15

TValue in parentheses indicates the number of orders/judgments being appealed under this case number.

Note: 'N' indicates a case is non-enumerated

Respondent
5

10
0
10
15
15
15
15
15
15
0
15
10
15
15

15



Case #'

2022 - 02948
2023 - 06577
2022 - 03431
2023 - 01835
2024 - 03496
2023 - 00765
(2)

2024 - 00690
2023 - 05393
2022 - 04884
2023 - 00950
2023 - 04996
2024 - 00131
2023 - 05329
2023 - 03953
2023 - 02901
2019 - 3236

2023 - 03643

2024 - 00577

Appellate Division, Jfirst Department

Thursday, November 14, 2024

Lower Court #

464/2020
157136/2019
B1708/2018
450003/2020
650337/2013
31819/2019
72307/2023
804034/2023
654238/2019
158606/2021
E4139/2022
650973/2017
150421/2019
157551/2019
158087/2016

2391/2015

N 160270/2022

N 655851/2023

2:00 PM

Case Name

People v Andre Seda

Ruiz v Laophermsook

M., Sonayah

Chiu-Yu v Chin

Nomura Home Equity v Nomura Credit
Hangan v Edgewater Park

People v Earl Simmons

Second Child v Edge Auto

244 Madison Realty v Utica First Insurance
Wacht v Stern

W., Daquan

Talking Capital v Omanoff

Tibbs v De'Longhi America

Grgurev v Licul

Vargas v 622 Third Ave Co.

People v Jose Dominguez

JJCRR, an Infant v NYC Housing Authority

Quhshi v Kaplan

Argument Time

Appellant
10

0
0
15
15
15
10
15
10
15
10
15
15
15
15

15

TValue in parentheses indicates the number of orders/judgments being appealed under this case number.

Note: 'N' indicates a case is non-enumerated

Respondent
10

15
15
15
10
15
15
15
10
15
15
15
15

10



Case #'

2023 - 01577
2023 - 05043
2023 - 06653
2024 - 00511
2023 - 05856
(2)

2023 - 04700
2023 - 00749
2022 - 05777
2024 - 00312
2024 - 02042
2023 - 03155
2023 - 05051
2023 - 06164
2023 - 03505
2021 - 03567
2023 - 03290

2023 - 04413

2024 - 04361

Appellate Division, Jfirst Department

Tuesday, November 19, 2024

Lower Court #

72561/2022
23345/2020
01289/2019
153044/2022
651032/2022
30145/2020
71641/2022
151596/2018
650375/2008
651838/2020
V2937/2021
500123/2019
28396/2018
36469/2019
57/2020

155263/2016

N 157780/2012

N 654909/2021

2:00 PM

Case Name

People v William Anderson

Goodson v Steph-Leigh Associates
H., Celine v Mark G.

Harjo-Codd v Tishman Construction
Riverdale Jewish Center v Con Edison
Bragino v Coachman Luxury

People v Kendall Watts

Traub v Basketball City

BDC Finance v Barclays Bank
Telefonica S.A. v Millicom International
S., Marquis v Shantae R.

Brook v Muser

Port Morris v Sengdara LLC

Bank of NY v Del Rio

People v Justin Holmes-Austin
Pollack v NYC Transit Authority
Morang v NYC Transit Authority

Panzer v Epstein

Argument Time

Appellant
10

15
0
15
15
15
10
15
15
15
0
15
15
15
15

15

TValue in parentheses indicates the number of orders/judgments being appealed under this case number.

Note: 'N' indicates a case is non-enumerated

Respondent
10

15
15
15
15
15
10
15
15
15
0

15
15
15
15

15



Case #'

2022 - 03404
2023 - 04582
2023 - 03103
2024 - 02286
2024 - 00630
2023 - 06108
2022 - 05052
2024 - 00725
2023 - 06357
2023 - 06744
2022 - 04644

(1)
2023 - 05599

(2)

2024 - 00593
2022 - 05644
2023 - 02252
2018 - 2778

2023 - 05579

2024 - 00196

Appellate Division, Jfirst Department

Wednesday, November 20, 2024

Lower Court #

274/2020
137117
N17616/2022
31677/2018
808736/2022
159199/2018
71092/2022
653891/2020
158066/2023
656507/2022
70300/2022
657307/2020
160973/2017
157853/2021
156698/2021

6992/1988

N 818894/2022

N 655908/2020

2:00 PM

Case Name

People v Kenneth Townsend

Gordon v State of NY

M./L., Children

Rodriguez v Manhattan Restoration
1232 Southern Blvd v FxFowle Architects
Thant v City of NY

People v Justin Rivera

Zurich American Ins. v Giorgio Armani Corp.

Chand v Vilenchik

WGL Midstream MP v Meade Pipeline
People v Hardat Sidhilall

333 Johnson v Maple 333 Johnson

Farella v 351 E 61 Realty

West 81st Garage v NYC Dept. of Buildings
East 85th Garage v NYC Dept. of Buildings
People v Anthony Washington

San, an Infant v NYC Housing Authority

Chen v 215 Chrystie Venture

Argument Time

Appellant
10

15
0
15
15
15
10
15
15
15
10
15
15
10

15

TValue in parentheses indicates the number of orders/judgments being appealed under this case number.

Note: 'N' indicates a case is non-enumerated

Respondent
10

15
0
15
15
15
10
15
10
15
10
15
15
15

15



Case #'

2023 - 01426
2019 - 4053(1)
2024 - 01787
2024 - 04692
2023 - 06247
2023 - 04983
2024 - 02858

2023 - 04965
(1)
2023 - 02147
(1)
2023 - 03942
(1)
2023 - 02146
(1)
2023 - 04701
(1)
2023 - 04223
(1)
2023 - 03834
(1)
2024 - 00132
(1)
2023 - 04947

2018 - 3260

2023 - 04284

Appellate Division, Jfirst Department

Thursday, November 21, 2024

Lower Court #

73744/2022
1042/2017
D24255/2022
650486/2024
1367/2016
654474/2022
650891/2022
815310/2021
815060/2021
815915/2021
815840/2021
812984/2022
813069/2022
801940/2023
813087/2022
151035/2022

1018/15

N 655734/2021

2:00 PM

Case Name

People v Christopher Thomas
People v Taren Tyler

P., William

Cantor Fitzgerald v Obviohealth
People v Trenton Pointer

Deer Park v Nationstar Mortgage
Estate of Chung Li v Lee
*Fordham Hill Owners v Soliman
*Westchester LLA v Soliman
*CM Water Group v Soliman
*Global View v Soliman

*SKMF Bryant v Niblack

*2886 Roosevelt v Niblack
*1230 Franklin v Niblack

*205 W 262nd St. v Niblack

*243 East 32nd St v Commissioner of
Finance

People v Richard Williams

Etkin v Sherwood Residential

Argument Time

Appellant
10

10
0
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15

10

TValue in parentheses indicates the number of orders/judgments being appealed under this case number.

Note: 'N' indicates a case is non-enumerated

Respondent
10

10
0
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15

10



